## FOI 099/2022 Response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from the Trust regarding;

1. How many RGN and HCA shifts have been filled using an "Off Framework" Agency between April 1st 2021 and July 21st 2022.

The Trust does not use off framework agencies.

2. Which "Off Framework" Nursing agencies have been used by the Trust between April 1st 2021 and July 21st 2022.

N/A – please refer to the response in question 1.

## 3. Total Nursing Agency Spend for financial year April 2021- April 2022

Agency Type	2122 Costs
AGENCY REGISTERED NURSES	1,003,688.02
AGENCY - STT STAFF	303,526.36
AGENCY - HEALTH CARE SCIENTIST	14,983.64
AGENCY SUPPORT TO NURSING STAF	245,569.03
AGENCY CONSULTANTS	1,835,842.13
AGENCY CAREER/STAFF GRADES	2,192,455.22
AGENCY NON MED NON CLINICAL	785,800.13
Total	6,381,864.53

## 4. Total Cost for each Nursing Agency used financial year April 2021- April 2022

Please see the table below and note that the Trust is unable to provide the cost for each Nursing agency. This is because we do not capture the data at the level of detail requested.

Supplier Name
ATHONA LIMITED
PULSE
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MSI RECRUITMENT
NC HEALTHCARE LTD
DOCTORS ON CALL LTD
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.
MEDACS HEALTHCARE PLC.
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LIMITED
HCL NURSING
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED
ID MEDICAL
LIQUID PERSONNEL
FRESH RECRUITMENT LIMITED
SWIIS (UK) LTD.
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LIMITED
ONECALL 24
HAMPTONS RESOURCING LTD
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
HCL SOCIAL CARE LTD
VENN GROUP LIMITED
MEDICSPRO LTD
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD
MY LOCUM LTD
NATIONAL LOCUMS